

SB192_L.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business, Labor, & Technology.

SB24-192 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 3, strike "portion, (1)," and substitute
- 2 "the introductory portion".
- 3 Page 3, strike lines 6 through 12.
- 4 Page 3, strike lines 14 and 15 and substitute "vehicle, including pickup
- 5 trucks and vans, designed primarily for travel on the public".
- 6 Page 3, lines 18 and 19, strike "(57) or ~~vehicles designed to travel on~~
- 7 ~~three or fewer wheels in contact with the ground~~" and substitute "(57), or
- 8 vehicles designed to travel on three or fewer wheels in contact with the
- 9 ground, OR".
- 10 Page 3, line 22, strike "LIFE-THREATENING".
- 11 Page 3, strike line 23 and substitute:
- 12 "(a) RESULTS IN A CONDITION THAT IS LIKELY TO CAUSE DEATH OR
- 13 SERIOUS BODILY INJURY IF THE VEHICLE IS DRIVEN; OR".
- 14 Page 4, strike lines 1 through 4 and substitute:
- 15 (b) CREATES A RISK OF FIRE OR EXPLOSION."

** **